tanks at Cheralapally to IOCL from CPCL leased tanks. To maintain 

unintenupted supplies to foreign run aircrafts, the applicant supplied duty 

paid ATF after following all he export formalities. The ,_pplicant claimed 

rebate of the duty collectively amounting toRs. 1,90,62,986/- (Rupees One 

Crore Ninety Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Six Only) paid 

on foreign run aircrafts during the relevant period as mentioned above. 

3. The rebate sanctioning authority rejected the said rebate claims vide 

Order in Original Nos. 88 & 89 dated 29.02.2012 on the following grounds: 

3.1 The applicant did not follow the procedure as laid down under

[...]

Government observes that in the instant case the Aviation Turbine 

Fuel (ATF) was supplied by the applicant to foreign going vessels during the 

period April 2008 to April - 2010 on payment of duty. Consequently, 

applicant filed the excise duty refund claims collectively amounting to 

Rs.1,90,62,986/- (Rupees One Crore Ninety Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Nine 

Hundred Eighty Six Only) before the jurisdictional Deputy Commissioner of 

Central Excise, Hyderabad -L Division. 

9. The Government finds that the applicant has supplied the ATF to 

aircrafts on foreign run by transferring duty paid products to the Aviation 

Fuelling Station (AFS), Begumpet which has been registered as a warehouse